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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0200 CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
TO CHECKING INSURANCE EARLY PAYS 1 JE 542 01/09/2019 110,826.01 110,826.01
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 644 01/09/2019 110,826.01 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 41,445.23 41,445.23
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 41,445.23 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 543 01/10/2019 5,929.07 5,929.07
PAYS 110 2019
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 646 01/10/2019 5,929.07 0.00
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 544 01/14/2019 1,530.17 1,530.17
PAYS 114 2019
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 648 01/14/2019 1,530.17 0.00
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 47,378.34 (47,378.34)
PR2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 47,378.34 0.00
TO CHECKING AB 1 - TO CHECKING AB 1 01 23 2019 1JE 545 01/23/2019 67,021.47 67,021.47
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 650 01/23/2019 67,021.47 0.00
GUARDIAN PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 62.78 (62.78)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
MVP GOLD PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 (706.14)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
MVP GOLD PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 (1,349.50)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
MVP HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 (10,248.89)
1/30/19
MVP HSA PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 (19,148.28)
1/30/19
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 62.78 (19,085.50)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 (18,442.14)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 (17,798.78)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 (8,899.39)
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 0.00
ENTRIES 1/30/19
HANDBOOK AND FSA FEES - MONTH END 01 30 2019 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 404.80 (404.80)
TO CHECKING FSA HANDBOOK - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 404.80 0.00
2019
i Ending Balance - - - - 293,683.37 293,683.37 0.00
A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS Beginning Balance - - - - 1,420,361.40
TO CHECKING INSURANCE EARLYL PAYS - TO 1 JE 542 01/09/2019 110,826.01 1,309,535.39
CHECKING INSURANCE EARLY PAYS
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 41,445.23 1,268,090.16
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A.0201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 543 01/10/2019 5,929.07 1,262,161.09
PAYS 110 2019
TO CHECKING EARLY PAYS - TO CHECKING EARLY 1 JE 544 01/14/2019 1,530.17 1,260,630.92
PAYS 1 14 2019
DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,022,372.88 2,283,003.80
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 47,378.34 2,235,625.46
TO CHECKING AB 1 - TO CHECKING AB 1 01 23 2019 1 JE 545 01/23/2019 67,021.47 2,168,603.99
TO CHECKING GUARDIAN - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 62.78 2,168,541.21
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 2,167,897.85
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP GOLD - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 643.36 2,167,254.49
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 2,158,355.10
ENTRIES 1/30/19
TO CHECKING MVP HSA - MONTH END JOURNAL 1 JE 546 01/30/2019 8,899.39 2,149,455.71
ENTRIES 1/30/19
ACCRUED INTEREST & PENALTIES ON TAXES - 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 4,156.86 2,153,612.57
MONTH END 01 30 2019
CLOSE DENTAL OPTICAL TO GENERAL FUND - 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 3,592.25 2,157,204.82
MONTH END 01 30 2019
GUSTKE BOUNCED CHECK LODGE - MONTH END 01 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 200.00 2,157,004.82
30 2019
HSA EMPLOYER CONTRIBUTION - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 19,250.00 2,137,754.82
2019
MON COUNTY ACCRUED MORTGAGE TAX - MONTH 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 59,178.21 2,196,933.03
END 01 30 2019
MON CTY INTERPRETERS ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 65.00 2,196,998.03
30 2019
OGDEN DOG CONTROL ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 160.00 2,197,158.03
2019
OGDEN DOG CONTROL ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 620.00 2,197,778.03
2019
TO CHECKING FSA HANDBOOK - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 404.80 2,197,373.23
2019
TO RECORD FSA TRANSFER - MONTH END 01 30 2019 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 10,100.00 2,187,273.23
TOWN JUSTICES DEC COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 7,116.00 2,194,389.23
01 30 2019
DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 614,231.88 2,808,621.11
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 464.89 2,809,086.00
Fkkk Ending Balance - - - - 1,711,957.97 323,233.37 2.809,086.00
A.0210 PETTY CASH Beginning Balance - - - - 710.00
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A.0210 PETTY CASH
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 710.00
A.0231 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
COMMUNITY CENTER
MOVE BUILDING RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 455,623.48 455,623.48
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
MOVE COMM CTR RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 217,648.15 673,271.63
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
MOVE INFO TECH RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 35,099.44 708,371.07
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
MOVE JUDGEMENTS RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 25,343.86 733,714.93
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
MOVE VEHICLE RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 44,022.10 777,737.03
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
MOVE WORK COMP RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 116,573.25 894,310.28
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 25,343.86 868,966.42
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 35,099.44 833,866.98
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 44,022.10 789,844.88
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 116,573.25 673,271.63
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 455,623.48 217,648.15
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 18.06 217,666.21
ok Ending Balance - - - - 894,328.34 676,662.13 217.666.21
A.0231.100 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
RESERVES.WORKERS COMP
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 116,573.25 116,573.25
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 9.67 116,582.92
o Ending Balance - - - - 116,582.92 0.00 116,582.92
A.0231.101 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES. INFO Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
TECHNOLOGY Hl
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 35,099.44 35,099.44
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 2.91 35,102.35
o Ending Balance - - - - 35,102.35 0.00 35,102.35
A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00

RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
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A.0231.200 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL
RESERVES.VEHICLES HV
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 44,022.10 44,022.10
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 455,623.48 499,645.58
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
CORRECT BUILDING RESERVE - CORRECT RESERVE 1 JE 552 01/31/2019 455,623.48 44,022.10
POSTING
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 3.65 44,025.75
ok Ending Balance - - - - 499,649.23 455,623.48 44.025.75
A.0231.201 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL RESERVES.. Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
BUILDINGS
CORRECT BUILDING RESERVE - CORRECT RESERVE 1 JE 552 01/31/2019 455,623.48 455,623.48
POSTING
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 37.79 455,661.27
o Ending Balance - - - - 455,661.27 0.00 455,661.27
A.0231.400 CASH IN TIME DEPOSITS, SPECIAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
RESERVES.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 25,343.86 25,343.86
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 2.09 25,345.95
o Ending Balance - - - - 25,345.95 0.00 25,345.95
A.0380 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE Beginning Balance - - - - 64,180.07
ACCRUED INTEREST & PENALTIES TAXES - MONTH 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 4,156.86 60,023.21
END 01 30 2019
MON COUNTY ACCRUED MORTGAGE TAX - MONTH 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 59,178.21 845.00
END 01 30 2019
MON CTY INTERPRETERS ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 65.00 780.00
302019
OGDEN DOG CONTROL ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 160.00 620.00
2019
OGDEN DOG CONTROL ACCRUED - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 620.00 0.00
2019
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 64,180.07 0.00
A.0480 PREPAID EXPENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2411 01/09/2019 1,598,970.00 1,598,970.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2418 01/09/2019 25,000.00 1,623,970.00
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A.0510 ESTIMATED REVENUE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2419 01/09/2019 40,000.00 1,663,970.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2424 01/09/2019 2,000.00 1,665,970.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2456 01/09/2019 600.00 1,666,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2483 01/09/2019 245,000.00 1,911,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2484 01/09/2019 4,000.00 1,915,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2485 01/09/2019 4,000.00 1,919,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2486 01/09/2019 6,000.00 1,925,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2487 01/09/2019 20,000.00 1,945,570.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2488 01/09/2019 24,600.00 1,970,170.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2489 01/09/2019 27,000.00 1,997,170.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2490 01/09/2019 11,000.00 2,008,170.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2491 01/09/2019 25,000.00 2,033,170.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2492 01/09/2019 750.00 2,033,920.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2493 01/09/2019 16,000.00 2,049,920.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2494 01/09/2019 135,653.00 2,185,573.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2495 01/09/2019 17,000.00 2,202,573.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2496 01/09/2019 1,800.00 2,204,373.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2497 01/09/2019 10.00 2,204,383.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2498 01/09/2019 450.00 2,204,833.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2499 01/09/2019 9,000.00 2,213,833.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2500 01/09/2019 35,000.00 2,248,833.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2501 01/09/2019 100.00 2,248,933.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2502 01/09/2019 1,000.00 2,249,933.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2503 01/09/2019 78,000.00 2,327,933.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2504 01/09/2019 140,000.00 2,467,933.00
ok Ending Balance - - - - 2,467,933.00 0.00 2 467.933.00
A.0522 EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1910.400, A.1910.400 -- CRIME 1 AP 643 01/09/2019 110,826.01 110,826.01
POLICY - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1010.100, A.1110.100, 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 29,811.15 140,637.16
A.7310.100, A.7110.100, A.7020.100, A.9030.800,
A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1620.100, A.1621.100,
A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.5010.100, A.9035.800 -- PR 1 -
PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1622.400, A.7020.400, 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 5,929.07 146,566.23

A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.1620.400, A.1622.400,
A.5132.400, A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400,
A.1610.400, A.5182.400 -- WATER BILL - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
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POSTED FROM CHILD A.1620.400, A.5132.400, 1 AP 647 01/14/2019
A.8810.400, A.5132.400 -- GAS BILL - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.7020.100, A.7310.100, 1 PR 170 01/23/2019
A.1220.100, A.1310.100, A.1330.100, A.1355.100,
A.1410.100, A.1420.100, A.1010.100, A.1620.100,
A.1621.100, A.1622.100, A.3510.100, A.1110.100,
A.5010.100, A.9035.800, A.9030.800, A.7110.100 -- PR 2 -
PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019
POSTED FROM CHILD A.5010.400, A.5010.400, 1 AP 649 01/23/2019
A.5010.400, A.5010.400, A.5132.400, A.5132.400,
A.5010.400, A.3510.400, A.3510.400, A.1680.400,
A.7140.400, A.1920.400, A.7140.400, A.1950.400,
A.1622.401, A.7620.401, A.5132.400, A.7110.400,
A.5010.400, A.1622.400, A.1622.401, A.1620.401,
A.1680.400, A.1110.400, A.1620.400, A.7310.400,
A.1310.400, A.7310.400, A.1110.400, A.1620.400,
A.1110.400, A.1622.400, A.3510.400, A.5132.400,
A.1410.400, A.7020.400, A.1010.400, A.7110.400,
A.1662.400, A.1660.400, A.1662.400, A.1110.400,
A.1670.400, A.5010.400, A.1110.400, A.1621.401,
A.1320.400, A.1410.400, A.1330.400, A.1355.400,
A.1355.400, A.1110.400, A.1110.400, A.5132.400,
A.1410.400, A.1310.400, A.9050.800, A.7310.400,
A.7140.400, A.1622.401, A.1620.401, A.1220.400,
A.7620.400, A.1622.400, A.7310.400, A.7020.400,
A.1680.400, A.7310.400, A.1622.401, A.7310.400,
A.1440.400, A.1440.400, A.1620.400, A.1620.400,
A.1622.400, A.7110.400, A.8810.400, A.5132.400,
A.1610.400, A.9040.800, A.1670.400, A.7310.400,
A.7310.400, A.1410.400, A.7310.400, A.1622.401,
A.7310.400, A.5010.400, A.5132.400, A.7110.400,
A.5132.400, A.7620.401 -- ARCGIS USER
MAINTENANCE - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.9055.800, A.9060.800, 1JE 546 01/30/2019
A.9060.800, A.9060.800, A.9060.800 -- GUARDIAN
PREMIUM - MONTH END JOURNAL ENTRIES 1/30/19
POSTED FROM CHILD A.1220.400, A.9060.800, 1 JE 547 01/30/2019
A.9060.800, A.1010.400 -- FSA FEES - MONTH END 01
30 2019
*kkk

Ending Balance - - - -

APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - -
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2411 01/09/2019
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2412 01/09/2019
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2413 01/09/2019

1,530.17

47,378.34

55,588.79

19,148.28

29,754.80

299,966.61

36,242.00
3,500.00

148,096.40

195,474.74

251,063.53

270,211.81

299,966.61

0.00 299,966.61

0.00
1,598,970.00 (1,598,970.00)
(1,562,728.00)
(1,559,228.00)
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A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2418 01/09/2019 25,000.00 (1,584,228.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2419 01/09/2019 40,000.00 (1,624,228.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2420 01/09/2019 105,600.00 (1,518,628.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2421 01/09/2019 16,200.00 (1,502,428.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2422 01/09/2019 25,918.00 (1,476,510.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2423 01/09/2019 25,650.00 (1,450,860.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2424 01/09/2019 2,000.00 (1,452,860.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2425 01/09/2019 85,450.00 (1,367,410.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2426 01/09/2019 1,200.00 (1,366,210.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2427 01/09/2019 6,500.00 (1,359,710.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2428 01/09/2019 12,000.00 (1,347,710.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2429 01/09/2019 42,400.00 (1,305,310.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2430 01/09/2019 1,400.00 (1,303,910.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2431 01/09/2019 86,300.00 (1,217,610.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2432 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (1,215,110.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2433 01/09/2019 15,100.00 (1,200,010.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2434 01/09/2019 67,500.00 (1,132,510.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2435 01/09/2019 1,500.00 (1,131,010.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2436 01/09/2019 13,500.00 (1,117,510.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2437 01/09/2019 35,330.00 (1,082,180.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2453 01/09/2019 22,000.00 (1,060,180.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2454 01/09/2019 18,000.00 (1,042,180.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2455 01/09/2019 16,000.00 (1,026,180.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2456 01/09/2019 600.00 (2,026,780.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2457 01/09/2019 7,000.00 (2,019,780.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2458 01/09/2019 3,000.00 (1,016,780.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2459 01/09/2019 54,000.00 (962,780.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2460 01/09/2019 26,300.00 (936,480.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2461 01/09/2019 14,500.00 (921,980.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2462 01/09/2019 5,100.00 (916,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2463 01/09/2019 8,000.00 (908,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2464 01/09/2019 55,000.00 (853,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2465 01/09/2019 48,400.00 (805,480.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2466 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (778,980.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2467 01/09/2019 1,600.00 (777,380.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2468 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (774,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2469 01/09/2019 26,000.00 (748,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2470 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (742,880.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type A Asset

A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2477 01/09/2019 30,000.00 (712,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2478 01/09/2019 125,000.00 (587,880.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2479 01/09/2019 1,300.00 (586,580.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2480 01/09/2019 10,000.00 (576,580.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2481 01/09/2019 2,800.00 (573,780.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2482 01/09/2019 140,150.00 (433,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2483 01/09/2019 245,000.00 (678,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2484 01/09/2019 4,000.00 (682,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2485 01/09/2019 4,000.00 (686,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2486 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (692,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2487 01/09/2019 20,000.00 (712,630.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2488 01/09/2019 24,600.00 (737,230.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2489 01/09/2019 27,000.00 (764,230.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2490 01/09/2019 11,000.00 (775,230.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2491 01/09/2019 25,000.00 (800,230.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2492 01/09/2019 750.00 (800,980.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2493 01/09/2019 16,000.00 (816,980.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2494 01/09/2019 135,653.00 (952,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2495 01/09/2019 17,000.00 (969,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2496 01/09/2019 1,800.00 (971,433.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2497 01/09/2019 10.00 (971,443.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2498 01/09/2019 450.00 (971,893.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2499 01/09/2019 9,000.00 (980,893.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2500 01/09/2019 35,000.00 (1,015,893.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2501 01/09/2019 100.00 (1,015,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2502 01/09/2019 1,000.00 (1,016,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2503 01/09/2019 78,000.00 (2,094,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2504 01/09/2019 140,000.00 (1,234,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2505 01/09/2019 35,000.00 (2,199,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2506 01/09/2019 10,000.00 (2,189,993.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2507 01/09/2019 8,200.00 (1,181,793.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2508 01/09/2019 120,500.00 (1,061,293.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2509 01/09/2019 2,000.00 (1,059,293.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2510 01/09/2019 5,000.00 (1,054,293.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2511 01/09/2019 47,000.00 (2,007,293.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2512 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (980,793.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2513 01/09/2019 242,000.00 (738,793.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2514 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (736,293.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type A Asset
A.0599 APPROPRIATED FUND BALANCE
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2515 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (709,793.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2516 01/09/2019 68,828.00 (640,965.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2517 01/09/2019 19,000.00 (621,965.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2518 01/09/2019 65,500.00 (556,465.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2519 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (550,465.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2520 01/09/2019 8,000.00 (542,465.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2521 01/09/2019 30,500.00 (511,965.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2522 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (505,965.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2523 01/09/2019 4,000.00 (501,965.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2524 01/09/2019 57,165.00 (444,800.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2525 01/09/2019 75,500.00 (369,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2526 01/09/2019 3,000.00 (366,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2527 01/09/2019 19,500.00 (346,800.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2528 01/09/2019 12,500.00 (334,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2529 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (328,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2530 01/09/2019 52,000.00 (276,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2531 01/09/2019 12,000.00 (264,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2532 01/09/2019 25,500.00 (238,800.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2533 01/09/2019 132,000.00 (106,800.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2534 01/09/2019 74,000.00 (32,800.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2535 01/09/2019 17,500.00 (15,300.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2536 01/09/2019 16,500.00 1,200.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2537 01/09/2019 8,000.00 9,200.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2538 01/09/2019 650.00 9,850.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2539 01/09/2019 165,500.00 175,350.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2540 01/09/2019 75,000.00 250,350.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2541 01/09/2019 7,650.00 258,000.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 2,725,933.00 2,467,933.00 258,000.00
Type L Liability
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Beginning Balance - - - - (16,990.76)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 643 01/09/2019 110,826.01 (127,816.77)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 644 01/09/2019 110,826.01 (16,990.76)
PR 1 ENCUMBERED - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 11,634.08 (5,356.68)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 5,929.07 (11,285.75)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 646 01/10/2019 5,929.07 (5,356.68)
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 647 01/14/2019 1,530.17 (6,886.85)
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 648 01/14/2019 1,530.17 (5,356.68)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type L Liability
A.0600 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 67,021.47 (72,378.15)
190043 BROCKPORT CENTRAL SCHOOL - BUS TRIP 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 129.49 (72,248.66)
ENCUMBERED - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190071 MONROE COUNTY DIRECTOR FINANCE - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 35.75 (72,212.91)
ENCUMBERED DEEDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190076 MRB GROUP INC - ENCUMBERED ENGINEERING 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 4,867.50 (67,345.41)
SPLASH PAD - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190062 HOMETOWNE ENERGY COMPANY, INC. - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 272.01 (67,073.40)
ENCUMBERED LODGE PROPANE - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
190042 BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS - ENCUMBERED 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 51.93 (67,021.47)
WATER BILL - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
FROM A/P CHECK PROCESS 1 AP 650 01/23/2019 67,021.47 0.00
- Ending Balance - - - - 202,297.48 185,306.72 0.00
A.0690 OVERPAYMENTS Beginning Balance - - - - (6,006.00)
190101 STATE COMPTROLLER - SHARE OF NOV 2018 COURT 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 6,006.00 0.00
FUNDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
SHARE OF DEC COURT FINES - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 2,459.00 2,459.00
2019
TOWN JUSTICES DEC COURT FUNDS - MONTH END 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 7,116.00 (4,657.00)
01 30 2019
ok Ending Balance - - - - 8,465.00 7,116.00 (4.657.00)
Type F Fund Balance
A.0806 NONSPENDABLE FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0814 WORKERS COMP RESERVE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 116,573.25 (116,573.25)
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
I Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 116,573.25 (116,573.25)
A.0870 GENERAL RESERVE COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE COMM CTR RESERVE A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 217,648.15 (217,648.15)
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 217,648.15 0.00
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
ok Ending Balance - - - - 217,648.15 217,648.15 0.00
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE WORK COMP RESERV A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 116,573.25 (116,573.25)

RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0872 RESERVE FOR WORKERS COMPENSATION HW
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 116,573.25 0.00
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
ok Ending Balance - - - - 116,573.25 116,573.25 0.00
A.0878 CAPITAL RESERVE VEHICLES HV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE VEHICLE RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 44,022.10 (44,022.10)
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 44,022.10 (44,022.10)
A.0878.100 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.COMM CENTER HB Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 217,648.15 (217,648.15)
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 217,648.15 (217.648.15)
A.0878.200 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.INFO TECHNOLOGY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 35,099.44 (35,099.44)
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
ok Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 35,099.44 (35,009.44)
A.0878.201 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE..BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 455,623.48 (455,623.48)
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
*kkok Endlng Balance - - - - 0.00 455,62348 (455,62348)
A.0878.400 CAPITAL RESERVE BALANCE.JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 25,343.86 (25,343.86)
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
ok Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 25,343.86 (25,343.86)
A.0880 RESERVE FOR INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY Hl Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE INFO TECH RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 35,099.44 (35,099.44)
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 35,099.44 0.00
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
bk Ending Balance - - - - 35,099.44 35,099.44 0.00
A.0882 RESERVE FOR BUILDINGS HG Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE BUILDING RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 455,623.48 (455,623.48)
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 455,623.48 0.00
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
o Ending Balance - - - - 455,623.48 455,623.48 0.00
A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
MOVE JUDGEMENTS RESERVE TO A FUND - MOVE 1 JE 549 01/31/2019 25,343.86 (25,343.86)




Date Prepared: 02/06/2019 08:36 AM

Report Date:  02/06/2019

Account Table:
Alt. Sort Table:

TOWN OF SWEDEN

General Ledger Report

Fiscal Year: 2019 Period From: 1 To: 1 Trans. Date From: To:

GLRO0105 1.0
Page 12 of 126

Prepared By: LEISAS

Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
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A.0884 RESERVE FOR JUDGEMENTS CLAIMS HC
RESERVES TO FUNDS PART TWO 01 312019
SET UP RESERVES CORRECTLY - SETTING UP 1 JE 550 01/31/2019 25,343.86 0.00
RESERVES CORRECTLY 01 31 2019
o Ending Balance - - - - 25,343.86 25,343.86 0.00
A.0909 FUND BALANCE, UNRESERVED Beginning Balance - - - - (1,462,254.71)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 (1,462,254.71)
A.0914 APPROPRIATED ASSIGNED FUND BALANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2412 01/09/2019 36,242.00 (36,242.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2413 01/09/2019 3,500.00 (39,742.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2420 01/09/2019 105,600.00 (145,342.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2421 01/09/2019 16,200.00 (161,542.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2422 01/09/2019 25,918.00 (187,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2423 01/09/2019 25,650.00 (213,110.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2425 01/09/2019 85,450.00 (298,560.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2426 01/09/2019 1,200.00 (299,760.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2427 01/09/2019 6,500.00 (306,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2428 01/09/2019 12,000.00 (318,260.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2429 01/09/2019 42,400.00 (360,660.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2430 01/09/2019 1,400.00 (362,060.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2431 01/09/2019 86,300.00 (448,360.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2432 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (450,860.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2433 01/09/2019 15,100.00 (465,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2434 01/09/2019 67,500.00 (533,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2435 01/09/2019 1,500.00 (534,960.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2436 01/09/2019 13,500.00 (548,460.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2437 01/09/2019 35,330.00 (583,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2453 01/09/2019 22,000.00 (605,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2454 01/09/2019 18,000.00 (623,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2455 01/09/2019 16,000.00 (639,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2457 01/09/2019 7,000.00 (646,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2458 01/09/2019 3,000.00 (649,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2459 01/09/2019 54,000.00 (703,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2460 01/09/2019 26,300.00 (730,090.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND

Type F Fund Balance

A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2461 01/09/2019 14,500.00 (744,590.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2462 01/09/2019 5,100.00 (749,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2463 01/09/2019 8,000.00 (757,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2464 01/09/2019 55,000.00 (812,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2465 01/09/2019 48,400.00 (861,090.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2466 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (887,590.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2467 01/09/2019 1,600.00 (889,190.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2468 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (891,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2469 01/09/2019 26,000.00 (917,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2470 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (923,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2477 01/09/2019 30,000.00 (953,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2478 01/09/2019 125,000.00 (1,078,690.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2479 01/09/2019 1,300.00 (1,079,990.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2480 01/09/2019 10,000.00 (1,089,990.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2481 01/09/2019 2,800.00 (1,092,790.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2482 01/09/2019 140,150.00 (1,232,940.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2505 01/09/2019 35,000.00 (1,267,940.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2506 01/09/2019 10,000.00 (1,277,940.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2507 01/09/2019 8,200.00 (1,286,140.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2508 01/09/2019 120,500.00 (1,406,640.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2509 01/09/2019 2,000.00 (1,408,640.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2510 01/09/2019 5,000.00 (1,413,640.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2511 01/09/2019 47,000.00 (1,460,640.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2512 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (1,487,140.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2513 01/09/2019 242,000.00 (1,729,140.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2514 01/09/2019 2,500.00 (1,731,640.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2515 01/09/2019 26,500.00 (1,758,140.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2516 01/09/2019 68,828.00 (1,826,968.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2517 01/09/2019 19,000.00 (1,845,968.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2518 01/09/2019 65,500.00 (1,911,468.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2519 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (1,917,468.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2520 01/09/2019 8,000.00 (1,925,468.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2521 01/09/2019 30,500.00 (1,955,968.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2522 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (1,961,968.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2523 01/09/2019 4,000.00 (1,965,968.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2524 01/09/2019 57,165.00 (2,023,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2525 01/09/2019 75,500.00 (2,098,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2526 01/09/2019 3,000.00 (2,101,633.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0960 APPROPRIATIONS
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2527 01/09/2019 19,500.00 (2,121,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2528 01/09/2019 12,500.00 (2,133,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2529 01/09/2019 6,000.00 (2,139,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2530 01/09/2019 52,000.00 (2,191,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2531 01/09/2019 12,000.00 (2,203,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2532 01/09/2019 25,500.00 (2,229,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2533 01/09/2019 132,000.00 (2,361,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2534 01/09/2019 74,000.00 (2,435,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2535 01/09/2019 17,500.00 (2,452,633.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2536 01/09/2019 16,500.00 (2,469,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2537 01/09/2019 8,000.00 (2,477,133.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2538 01/09/2019 650.00 (2,477,783.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2539 01/09/2019 165,500.00 (2,643,283.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2540 01/09/2019 75,000.00 (2,718,283.00)
POSTED FROM BP PROCESS VERSION TOWN 1 CNTL 2541 01/09/2019 7,650.00 (2,725,933.00)
ok Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,725,933.00 (2,725,933.00)
A.0980 REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2026.000, A.1001.000, 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,022,372.88 (1,022,372.88)
A.2001.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2026.000,
A.2027.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2410.000, A.2701.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2027.000,
A.2001.000, A.2770.000, A.2655.000, A.2544.000,
A.2540.000, A.2001.000, A.2192.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.1255.000, A.1550.000 -- A2026
- 20597 - DETAIL GR POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2001.000 -- REFUND RECESS 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 70.00 (1,022,302.88)
DAYS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2027.000 -- GUSTKE 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 200.00 (1,022,102.88)
BOUNCED CHECK LODGE - MONTH END 01 30 2019
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2610.000, A.2770.000 -- 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 6,051.25 (1,028,154.13)
SHARE OF DEC COURT FINES - MONTH END 01 30
2019
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2192.000, A.2001.000, 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 614,231.88 (1,642,386.01)
A.1001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2025.000, A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000, A.2001.000,
A.2027.000, A.2001.000, A.2025.000, A.2001.000,
A.2001.000, A.2027.000 -- A2192 - 20642 - DETAIL GR
POSTING
POSTED FROM CHILD A.2401.000, A.2401.000, 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 539.06 (1,642,925.07)

A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000, A.2401.000,
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type F Fund Balance
A.0980 REVENUES
A.2401.000 -- INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019
b Ending Balance - - - - 270.00 1,643,195.07 (1,642,925.07)
Type R Revenue
A.1001 REAL PROPERTY TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3381 A1001 - 20630 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,000,000.00 (1,000,000.00)
3390 A1001 - 20641 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 598,970.00 (1,598,970.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,598,970.00 (1,598.970.00)
A.1081 OTHER PAYMENTS LIEU OF TAXES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1090 INT & PENALTIES REAL PROP TAX Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1230 AMINISTRATIVE ESCROW FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1255 CLERK FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3369 A1255 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 40.28 (40.28)
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 40.28 (40.28)
A.1550 PUBL POUND CHRG & DOG CTRL FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3369 A1550 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 80.00 (80.00)
e Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 80.00 (80.00)
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3364 A2001 - 20598 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,439.50 (1,439.50)
3366 A2001 - 20600 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,479.00 (2,918.50)
3368 A2001 - 20606 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,574.50 (4,493.00)
3370 A2001 - 20609 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,069.00 (5,562.00)
3371 A2001 - 20615 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,418.00 (6,980.00)
3372 A2001 - 20616 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 236.50 (7,216.50)
3373 A2001 - 20618 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 181.00 (7,397.50)
3376 A2001 - 20624 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 124.00 (7,521.50)
3377 A2001 - 20625 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 688.00 (8,209.50)
3379 A2001 - 20627 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,389.50 (9,599.00)
3380 A2001 - 20629 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 622.00 (10,221.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type R Revenue
A.2001 PARK AND RECREATION CHARGES
190041 KIMBERLY BIANCO-GILLARD - REFUND RECESS DAYS 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 70.00 (10,151.00)
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
3382 A2001 - 20631 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 379.00 (10,530.00)
3383 A2001 - 20632 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 1,181.00 (11,711.00)
3384 A2001 - 20634 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 577.50 (12,288.50)
3385 A2001 - 20635 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 62.00 (12,350.50)
3386 A2001 - 20636 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 795.50 (13,146.00)
3387 A2001 - 20638 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 247.00 (13,393.00)
3389 A2001 - 20640 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 425.00 (13,818.00)
3392 A2001 - 20644 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 974.00 (14,792.00)
3393 A2001 - 20645 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 7,273.38 (22,065.38)
3394 A2001 - 20647 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 917.00 (22,982.38)
3395 A2001 - 20649 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 735.50 (23,717.88)
3396 A2001 - 20650 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 495.00 (24,212.88)
e Ending Balance - - - - 70.00 24,282.88 (24,212.88)
A.2011 SENIOR CENTER PROGRAM FEES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2012 RECREATION CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2013 PARK CONCESSIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2020 COMMUNITY CENTER GROUP PROGRAM Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2025 COMMUNITY CENTER FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3368 A2025 - 20606 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 475.00 (475.00)
3377 A2025 - 20625 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 475.00 (950.00)
3385 A2025 - 20635 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 250.00 (1,200.00)
3394 A2025 - 20647 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 25.00 (1,225.00)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,225.00 (1,225.00)
A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3363 A2026 - 20597 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 2,100.00 (2,100.00)
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Fund A GENERAL FUND
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A.2026 SENIOR CENTER FACILITY USE FEE
3378 A2026 - 20626 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 788.38 (2,888.38)
ek Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,888.38 (2.888.39)
A.2027 PARK FACILITY USE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3370 A2027 - 20609 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 400.00 (400.00)
3372 A2027 - 20616 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 350.00 (750.00)
3376 A2027 - 20624 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 200.00 (950.00)
3377 A2027 - 20625 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 200.00 (1,150.00)
3379 A2027 - 20627 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 150.00 (1,300.00)
GUSTKE BOUNCED CHECK LODGE - MONTH END 01 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 200.00 (1,100.00)
30 2019
3384 A2027 - 20634 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 200.00 (1,300.00)
3387 A2027 - 20638 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 200.00 (1,500.00)
3394 A2027 - 20647 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 200.00 (1,700.00)
3396 A2027 - 20650 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 200.00 (1,900.00)
bk Ending Balance - - - - 200.00 2,100.00 (1,900.00)
A.2089 RECREATION FEE ON NEW BUILDING Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2090 HISTORICAL EVENT REVENUE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2130 REFUSE & GARBAGE CHARGES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2190 SALE OF CEMETERY LOTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2192 CHARGES FOR CEMETERY SERVICES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3365 A2192 - 20599 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 2,523.62 (2,523.62)
3391 A2192 - 20642 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 167 01/31/2019 125.00 (2,648.62)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,648.62 (2,648.62)
A.2210 SIGN LANGUAGE/SPANISH INTERPRET Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
ok 0.00 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

0.00
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A.2268 DOG CONTROL SVCS, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2300 SERVICES, OTHER GOVTS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2349 ECONASSIST/OPPTYSVC, OTHER GOV Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - e R 0.00
A.2349.010 COUNTY ELECTION INSPECTORS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2350 YOUTH SERVICES (COUNTY) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2390 SHARE OF JOINT ACTIVITY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2401 INTEREST AND EARNINGS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 2.09 (2.09)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 2.91 (5.00)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 3.65 (8.65)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 9.67 (18.32)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 18.06 (36.38)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 37.79 (74.17)
INTEREST - INTEREST 01 31 2019 1 JE 553 01/31/2019 464.89 (539.06)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 539.06 (539.06)
A.2410 RENTAL OF REAL PROPERTY Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3375 A2410 - 20621 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 150.00 (150.00)
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 150.00 (150.00)
A.2530 GAMES OF CHANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2540 BINGO LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.2540 BINGO LICENSES
3369 A2540 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 6.35 (6.35)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 6.35 (6.35)
A.2544 DOG LICENSES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3369 A2544 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 1,015.50 (1,015.50)
— Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 1,015.50 (1,015.50)
A.2610 FINES & FOREFEITED BAIL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
SHARE OF DEC COURT FINES - MONTH END 01 30 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 2,459.00 (2,459.00)
2019
I Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 2,459.00 (2,459.00)
A.2650 SALE OF SCRAP/EXCESS EQUIP Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2655 MINOR SALES, OTHER Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3369 A2655 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 0.75 (0.75)
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.75 (0.75)
A.2680 INSURANCE RECOVERIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2690 OTHER COMPENSATION FOR LOSS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2701 REFUNDS PRIOR YRS EXPENDITURES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3374 A2701 - 20620 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 3,177.00 (3,177.00)
A.2705 GIFTS AND DONATIONS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.2770 MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
3369 A2770 - 20608 - DETAIL GR POSTING 1 GR 166 01/16/2019 20.00 (20.00)
CLOSE DENTAL OPTICAL TO GENERAL - MONTH END 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 3,592.25 (3,612.25)
01 30 2019
I Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 3,612.25 (3.612.25)
A.3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA) Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.3001 STATE REVENUE SHARING (PER CAPITA)
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.3005 MORTGAGE TAX Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.3040 STATE AID ASSESSMENT AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - . R 0.00
A.3089 OTHER STATE AID Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.4889 OTHER CULTURE AND RECREATION Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.5031 INTERFUND TRANSFERS Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
Type E Expense
A.1010.100 TOWN BOARD.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 1,393.87 1,393.87
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 1,393.87 2,787.74
o Ending Balance - - - - 2,787.74 0.00 2,787.74
A.1010.400 TOWN BOARD.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190059 GREATER BROCKPORT CHAMBER OF - 2019 ANNUAL 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 65.00 65.00
DUES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
HANDBOOK FEE - MONTH END 01 30 2019 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 28.00 93.00
b Ending Balance - - - - 93.00 0.00 93.00
A.1110.100 JUSTICES.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 3,294.74 3,294.74
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 3,927.97 7,222.71
o Ending Balance - - - - 7,222.71 0.00 7,222.71
A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.1110.200 JUSTICES.EQUIPMENT
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1110.400 JUSTICES.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190055 KELLY J FORBES FORBES COURT REPORTING 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 110.00 110.00
SERVICES, LLC - COURT REPORTER - BATCH
VOUCHER POSTING
190048 COUNSEL PRESS LLC THE DAILY RECORD - DAILY 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 229.00 339.00
RECORD SUBSCRIPTION - BATCH VOUCHER
POSTING
190072 MONROE CNTY COURT CLERK'S ASSOC. - DUES 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 100.00 439.00
CAPORALE RAST - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190073 MONROE COUNTY MAGISTRATES ASSOC - DUES 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 200.00 639.00
CONNORS PERRY - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190065 MATTHEW BENDER & CO, INC - GILBERTS CRIMINAL 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 339.70 978.70
2019 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190064 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 339.99 1,318.69
VOUCHER POSTING
190056 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 80.05 1,398.74
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 1,398.74 0.00 1,398.74
A.1220.100 SUPERVISOR.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1- PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 996.84 996.84
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 996.85 1,993.69
i Ending Balance - - - - 1,993.69 0.00 1,093.69
A.1220.400 SUPERVISOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190086 PAYCHEX MAJOR MARKET SERVICES - PROCESS PR 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 1,208.98 1,208.98
1 - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
FSA FEES - MONTH END 01 30 2019 1 JE 547 01/30/2019 376.80 1,585.78
i Ending Balance - - - - 1.585.78 0.00 1,585.78
A.1310.100 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1- PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 2,871.19 2,871.19
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 3,281.31 6,152.50
*kkk Ending Balance - - - - 6,152.50 0.00 6,152.50
A.1310.200 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190051 BERNARD P. DONEGAN INC - BOND AND FMS 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 228.00 228.00

SUPPORT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
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A.1310.400 DIRECTOR OF FINANCE.CONTRACTUAL
190080 NYS GFOA - STRABEL DUES - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 170.00 398.00
POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 398.00 0.00 398.00
A.1320.400 AUDITOR.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190067 MENGEL, METZGER, BARR & CO. LLP - 2018 AUDIT - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 4,500.00 4,500.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
e Ending Balance - - - - 4,500.00 0.00 4,500.00
A.1330.100 TAX COLLECTION.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 819.15 819.15
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 1,574.56 2,393.71
i Ending Balance - - - - 2,393.71 0.00 2,393.71
A.1330.200 TAX COLLECTION.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1330.400 TAX COLLECTION.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190068 MCTCTRCA - DUES BAHR SEEVER - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 50.00 50.00
POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 50.00 0.00 50.00
A.1355.100 ASSESSMENT.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 3,223.64 3,223.64
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 3,342.25 6,565.89
- Ending Balance - - - - 6,565.89 0.00 6,565.89
A.1355.200 ASSESSMENT.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1355.400 ASSESSMENT.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190070 MONROE COUNTY ASSESSORS' ASSN - BAKER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 66.00 66.00
ASSESSOR LUNCHES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190069 MONROE COUNTY ASSESSORS' ASSN - BAKER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 70.00 136.00
EMMERSON DUES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
- Ending Balance - - - - 136.00 0.00 136.00
A.1410.100 CLERK.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1- PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 2,176.36 2,176.36
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 2,586.31 4,762.67
ok 4,762.67 0.00

Ending Balance - - - -

4,762.67
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A.1410.200 CLERK.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1410.400 CLERK.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190068 MCTCTRCA - DUES SWEETING - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 50.00 50.00
POSTING
190057 GENERAL CODE LLC - ECODE MAINTENANCE - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 1,195.00 1,245.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190112 WESTSIDE NEWS INC - LEGAL SOLAR PUBLIC 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 34.11 1,279.11
HEARING - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190079 NYALGRO C/O JESSICA MCCLENNAN - SWEETING 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 50.00 1,329.11
DUES - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 1.329.11 0.00 1,329.11
A.1420.100 ATTORNEY.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1- PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 1,358.85 1,358.85
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 1,358.85 2,717.70
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,7117.70 0.00 2,717.70
A.1420.400 ATTORNEY.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1440.400 ENGINEER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190099 DAVID STRABEL - GYM CLADDING BID PHASE - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 216.00 216.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190098 DAVID STRABEL - PAVILION ESTIMATE, SKETCH FOR 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 192.00 408.00
BIDS - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 408.00 0.00 408.00
A.1450.400 ELECTIONS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
i Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1610.200 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190006 VERIZON WIRELESS - CELL PHONE BILL - BATCH 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 104.08 104.08
VOUCHER POSTING
190105 UNICELL BODY COMPANY - EDGE FOR PLOW - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 182.45 286.53
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
ok 286.53 0.00
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A.1610.400 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.ADMIN EXP
Ending Balance - - - - 286.53
A.1610.402 BUILDINGS & GROUNDS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1620.100 BUILDINGS.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 851.75 851.75
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 2,419.84 3,271.59
. Ending Balance - - - - 3:271.59 0.00 3,271.59
A.1620.400 BUILDINGS.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190004 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 470.92 470.92
POSTING
190007 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 1 AP 647 01/14/2019 849.09 1,320.01
VOUCHER POSTING
190049 DEMOCRAT & CHRONICLE - 2019 SUBSCRIPTION - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 281.02 1,601.03
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190100 TIME WARNER CABLE - HIGHSPEED INTERNET - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 86.97 1,688.00
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190056 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 347.72 2,035.72
POSTING
190102 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 120.00 2,155.72
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 2,155.72 0.00 2,155.72
A.1620.401 TOWN HALL.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190046 CHASE CARD SERVICES - CLEANING TOWN HALL - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 41.10 41.10
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190085 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 66.93 108.03
VOUCHER POSTING
b Ending Balance - - - - 108.03 0.00 108.03
A.1621.100 SWEDEN CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1 - PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 193.76 193.76
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 193.76 387.52
o Ending Balance - - - - 387.52 0.00 387.52
A.1621.200 SWEDEN CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
. Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1621.400 SWEDEN CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
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A.1621.400 SWEDEN CENTER.CONTRACTUAL
b Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1621.401 SENIOR CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190066 MATTHEWS & FIELDS LUMBER CO., INC. - WINDOW 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 788.38 788.38
SENIOR CENTER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
o Ending Balance - - - - 788.38 0.00 788.38
A.1622.100 COMMUNITY CENTER.PERSONAL SERVICE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
PR 1- PAYROLL #1 1/10/2019 1 PR 169 01/10/2019 627.36 627.36
PR 2 - PAYROLL #2 01 24 2019 1 PR 170 01/23/2019 1,932.51 2,559.87
b Ending Balance - - - - 2,559.87 0.00 2,559.87
A.1622.200 COMMUNITY CENTER.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1622.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190004 NATIONAL GRID - ELECTRIC BILL - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 1,522.52 1,522.52
POSTING
190003 MONROE COUNTY WATER AUTHORITY - WATER BILL 1 AP 645 01/10/2019 150.32 1,672.84
- BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190046 CHASE CARD SERVICES - FURNISHINGS COMM CTR - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 376.26 2,049.10
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190088 ROCHESTER GAS & ELECTRIC - GAS BILL - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 2,235.31 4,284.41
VOUCHER POSTING
190056 FRONTIER - PHONE SERVICE - BATCH VOUCHER 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 320.98 4,605.39
POSTING
190102 SUBURBAN DISPOSAL CORP - REFUSE PICK UP - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 266.50 4,871.89
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 4,871.89 0.00 4,871.89
A.1622.401 COMMUNITY CENTER.BLDG MAINTENANCE Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190044 BROCKPORT CUSTOM CARPET, INC - CARPET 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 2,995.00 2,995.00
TODDLER GYM - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190046 CHASE CARD SERVICES - CLEANING COMM CTR - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 253.72 3,248.72
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190094 THE SHERWIN WILLIAMS CO. - PAINT TODDLER GYM - 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 268.76 3,517.48
BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190085 ORKIN PEST CONTROL - PEST CONTROL - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 82.88 3,600.36
VOUCHER POSTING
190117 JILL A WISNOWSKI - REIMBURSE TODDLER GYM 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 120.24 3,720.60
BORDER - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
. Ending Balance - - - - 3,720.60 0.00 3,720.60
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00




Date Prepared: 02/06/2019 08:36 AM

Report Date:
Account Table:
Alt. Sort Table:

02/06/2019

TOWN OF SWEDEN

General Ledger Report

Fiscal Year: 2019 Period From: 1 To: 1 Trans. Date From: To:

GLRO0105 1.0
Page 26 of 126

Prepared By: LEISAS

Account No. Description Jnl Cat Trans
Document No. Vendor Name / Remarks Period Code Jnl No. Date Debit Credit Balance
Fund A GENERAL FUND
Type E Expense
A.1660.400 CENTRAL STOREROOM.CONTRACTUAL
190064 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 270.09 270.09
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 270.09 0.00 270.09
A.1661.400 SR CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
o Ending Balance - - - - 0.00 0.00 0.00
A.1662.400 COMMUNITY CENTER.OFFICE SUPPLIES Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190063 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 94.84 94.84
VOUCHER POSTING
190064 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 101.85 196.69
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 196.69 0.00 196.69
A.1670.400 CENTRAL PRINTING AND MAILING Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
190107 USHERWOOD BUSINESS EQUIPMENT INC. 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 49.13 49.13
USHERWOOD OFFICE TECHNOLOGY - COPIER
CONTRACT - BATCH VOUCHER POSTING
190064 INDOFF INCORPORATED - OFFICE SUPPLIES - BATCH 1 AP 649 01/23/2019 531.23 580.36
VOUCHER POSTING
i Ending Balance - - - - 580.36 0.00 580.36
A.1680.200 CENTRAL DATA PROCESSING.EQUIPMENT Beginning Balance - - - - 0.00
